
SESSION 2023-24 

KURUKSHETRAUNIVERSITY, KURUKSIETRA 
|lIstablishcd by the State Legislature At Xl of 1956| 

(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

INSTITUTE OF MASS COMMUNICATION & MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

B.Sc.( PRINTING & PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY) 

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in B.Sc.( PRINTING & 

PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original 
documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information - 2023 (IBI-23) Dhe selected 
candidates are required to visit Institute of Mass Communication & Media Technology in person along 
with all original documents for verification of samelrom/5.07, 2023 17072023 to (9:00 am to 500 pm 
The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet. are required to submit an 
undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/'semester examinat1ion by the 
stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled 
ab-initio and no fee will be refunded. 

Sr. 

No. 

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by hin/her, which is found to 
be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of 

facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other 

dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited. 

2 

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till /5 02023 

17.07.2023 upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the 

University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on 

the link: https://iums. kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage. btm. The fee deposited on any other 
portal will not be considered. 

( 

Application No. 

B.Sc.PPT/23/16 

B.Sc.PPT/23/25 

B.Sc.PPT/23/5 

B.Sc.PPT/23/56 

B.Sc.PPT/23/40 

SECOND MERIT LIST, I5.07.2023 

B.Sc.PPT/23/73 
B.Sc.PPT/23/47 
B.Sc.PPT/23/4 1 

B.Sc.PPT/23/15 

Name 

MEGHAV 

NISHIT TURAN 

AAYUSHI TOMAR 

TARSIM 

HARSHIT PUNAINI 

SHANKY 
AKSHAY 
SUVAIB|AV GUPTA 

IIMANSIU 

Father's/Mother's 
Name 
RAJBIR 

SHYAM CHAND 

SOHABVIR SINGH 
TOMAR 

SUBHASH 
CHANDER 
RAJESH KUMAR 

SURESII 

BAL KISHAN 

ASHISIL GUPTA 
RAJ KUMAR 

Admitted 

Category 
AIC 

AIC 

AIC 

IIGO 

IGO 
IIGO 
IIGO 

IIGO 

I|GO 

Merit 
Points 

84.67 

70.6 

70.8 

75,8 

75.4 

74.8 

74.6 

73.6 

72.2 

Remarks if 

ny 

institute of Mass CommoEs 
& Media Technology 
Kurukshetra University 
Kurukshetra-1 36119 



Sr. 
No. 

12 

13 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21-25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Application No. 

Date: 

B.Sc.PPT/23/67 

B.Sc.PPT/23/4 
B.Sc.PPT/23/79 

B.Sc.PPT/23/ 
B.Sc.PPT/23/8 

B.Sc.PPT/23/65 

B.SC.PPT/23/63 

B.Sc.PPT/23/77 
B.Sc.PPT/23/2 

B.Sc.PPT/23/74 

B.SC.PPT/23/68 
B.Sc.PPT/23/13 

B.Sc.PPT/23/34 

B.Sc.PPT/23/33 

Name 

JAYAN SHARMA 

DIXANT 

KOMAL SAHARAN 

SAMINKUMAR 
KANCHAN 

DEV 

VACANT 

SAWAN 

VIKAS CHOUHAN 

SANGEET KUMAR 

MANISH CHOPRA 

VACANT (S SEATS) 
VIPIN 

ARMAN SINGH 

ABHISHEK 

TUSHAR YADAV 

VACANT 

Father's/Mother's 
Name 

BIUBNESHWAR 
SIIARMA 
RUP CHAND 

RAJBIR SINGH 

SATISH KUMAR 

RAMESH 
CHANDER 

PATHAK 
SURESIH CHAND 

LABH SINGH 

SARBAN KUMAR 

OM PARKASH 

JAI PAL 

ISHWAR 

SANTOKH SINGH 

MISHAR PAL 

KAMLESH 
KUMAR YADAV 

Admited 

(ategory 
IIGO 

IGO 

IIGO 
IIGO 
IIGC 

IIGC 
EWS-HGC 

SC 

SC 
SC 

DEPRIVED 

SC 

BC-A 

BC-B 

BC-B 

BC-B 

BC-B 

DA 

Universily 

Merit 

Points 

71.4 

70.8 

70.4 

70.2 

70.0 

69.4 

62.2 

59.0 

64.8 

54.2 

67.6 

66.2 

5).8 

56.2 

Admission 

Remarky if 

Any 

Portal 
to regularly visit the 

It is the responsibility of the candidate 

(https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates. 

in this regard no separate communication will be made. 

& Media TetHh SReR 
Kurukshetra University 
Kurukshetra-136119 
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