KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

INSTITUTE OF MASS COMMUNICATION & MEDIA TECHNOLOGY B.Sc. (PRINTING & PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY) SECOND MERIT LIST, 15.07.2023

SESSION 2023-24

PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2023 (HBI-23). The selected candidates are required to visit Institute of Mass Communication & Media Technology in person along with all original documents for verification of samefrom 15.07.2023 17.07.2023 to (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 15.07.2023 17.07.2023 upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr. No.	Application No.	Name	Father's/Mother's Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remarks if
1	B.Sc.PPT/23/16	MEGHAV	RAJBIR	AIC	84.67	
2	B.Sc.PPT/23/25	NISHIT TURAN	SHYAM CHAND	⁺ AIC	70.6	
3	B.Sc.PPT/23/5	AAYUSHI TOMAR	SOHABVIR SINGH TOMAR	AIC	70.8	
4	B.Sc.PPT/23/56	TARSIM	SUBHASH CHANDER	HGC	75.8	
5	B.Sc.PPT/23/40	HARSHIT PUNAINI	RAJESH KUMAR	«HGC	75.4	
6	B.Sc.PPT/23/73	SHANKY	SURESH	HGC	74.8	
7	B.Sc.PPT/23/47	AKSHAY	BAL KISHAN	HGC	74.6	
8	B.Sc.PPT/23/41	SUVAIBHAV GUPTA	ASHISH GUPTA	HGC	73.6	
9	B.Sc.PPT/23/15	HIMANSHU	RAJ KUMAR	HGC	72.2	

8

orrectors
institute of Mass Communication
& Media Technology
Kurukshetra University
Kurukshetra-136119

Sr. No.	Application No.	Name	Father's/Mother's Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remarks if
10	B.Sc.PPT/23/67	JAYAN SHARMA	BHUBNESHWAR SHARMA	HGC	71.4	
11	B.Sc.PPT/23/4	DIXANT	RUP CHAND	HGC	70.8	
12	B.Sc.PPT/23/79	KOMAL SAHARAN	RAJBIR SINGH	HGC	70.4	
13	B.Sc.PPT/23/	SAMIN KUMAR	SATISH KUMAR	HGC	70.2	
14	B.Sc.PPT/23/8	KANCHAN	RAMESH CHANDER PATHAK	HGC	70.0	
15	B.Sc.PPT/23/65	DEV	SURESH CHAND	HGC	69.4	
16		VACANT		EWS-HGC		
17	B.Sc.PPT/23/63	SAWAN	LABH SINGH	SC	62.2	
18	B.Sc.PPT/23/77	VIKAS CHOUHAN	SARBAN KUMAR	SC	59.0	
19	B.Sc.PPT/23/2	SANGEET KUMAR	OM PARKASH	SC- DEPRIVED	64.8	
20	B.Sc.PPT/23/74	MANISH CHOPRA	JAI PAL	SC	54.2	
21-25	5.56	VACANT (5 SEATS)		BC-A		
26	B.Sc.PPT/23/68	VIPIN	ISHWAR	BC-B	67.6	
27	B.Sc.PPT/23/13	ARMAN SINGH	SANTOKH SINGH	BC-B	66.2	
28	B.Sc.PPT/23/34	ABHISHEK	MISHAR PAL	-BC-B	59.8	
29	B.Sc.PPT/23/33	TUSHAR YADAV	KAMLESH KUMAR YADAV	вс-в	56.2	
30		VACANT		DA		

the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal It is (https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates. in this regard no separate communication will be made.

Date: 15/07/23